

Press Release 2024-04-19

JonDeTech appoints Niklas Kvist as new Chief Product Officer (CPO)

JonDeTech Sensors AB (public) ("JonDeTech" or "the Company") announced today that CEO Leif Borg has appointed Niklas Kvist as the Chief Product Officer (CPO) and a member of the Company's management team.

Niklas Kvist has extensive experience in both the technology and component markets and has previously held positions such as CTO at Wifog and VP Engineering at Neonode. He has also held several key positions at JonDeTech. Between 2017 and 2022, Niklas Kvist served as the head of JonDeTech's engineers and was responsible for the Company's application development.

"With Niklas' broad knowledge of the market, his extensive global network, and his long experience at JonDeTech, he will be a great asset to the Company. I am very pleased to welcome him back in a central role for our commercialization where his qualities and expertise will create great opportunities to further develop our product portfolio and create conditions for increased sales of our products. His previous achievements and leadership are proof of his ability to strongly contribute to our continued growth and expansion," says Leif Borg, CEO of JonDeTech.

"I am very pleased to return to JonDeTech and to work with a team that successfully strives for innovation and quality in a constantly growing sensor market. Along with my colleagues, I look forward to continuing to develop our products and strengthen our offering in the global market," says Niklas Kvist about his new role.

Niklas Kvist will assume his new role on April 22, 2024.

For more information, please contact:

Leif Borg, CEO, tel: +46 73 810 93 10, leif.borg@jondetech.com

About JonDeTech

JonDeTech is a supplier of sensor technology. The company markets a portfolio of IR sensor elements based on proprietary nanotechnology and silicon MEMS. The nanoelements are extremely thin, built-in flexible plastic, and can be manufactured in high volumes at a low cost, which opens up for a variety of applications, such as temperature and heat flow measurements, presence detection, and gas detection. The company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the company's Certified Adviser.

Read more at www.jondetech.se or see how the IR sensor works at www.youtube.com/watch?v=2vEc3dRsDq8